Niagara Catholic District School Board



NIAGARA CATHOLIC PARENT INVOLVEMENT COMMITTEE POLICY

STATEMENT OF GOVERNANCE POLICY

800 - Schools and Community Councils

Policy No. 800.7

Adopted Date: May 24, 2011

Latest Reviewed/Revised Date: June 21, 2016

In keeping with the Mission, Vision and Values of the Niagara Catholic District School Board, the Board recognizes the Niagara Catholic Parent Involvement Committee (NCPIC), as a regional body of representative stakeholders, that supports the Mission of Catholic Education and the Mission, Vision and Values of the Niagara Catholic District School Board, by providing a communication link to parents/guardians, Catholic School Councils, the Diocese, the Director of Education, and the Board.

The Niagara Catholic Parent Involvement Committee, supported by the Niagara Catholic District School Board, promotes active parent/guardian engagement with all parents/guardians in all schools for the improvement of student achievement and the well-being of all students in the Niagara Catholic District School Board.

The Director of Education will issue <u>Administrative Operational Procedures</u> for the implementation of this Policy.

References:

- Ontario Regulation 330/10 School Councils and Parent Involvement Committees
- Parents in Partnership...A Parent Engagement Policy for Ontario Schools
- Education Act-Section 1
- OAPCE By-Law and Constitution
- Niagara Catholic District School Board Policies/Procedures
 - o Board By-Laws Policy (100.1)
 - o Catholic School Councils (800.1) AOP
 - Complaint Resolution Policy (800.3)
 - Niagara Catholic Parent Involvement Committee By-Laws
 - Trustee Expenses and Reimbursement Policy (100.13)

Adopted Date:

May 24, 2011

Revision History:

October 25, 2011 February 28, 2012 June 18, 2013 June 21, 2016